

Play Centers, Inc. / Play and Learn

"Your First Choice for Quality Child Care and Education" in Anne Arundel County, Baltimore City, and Baltimore County



Electronics Agreement

Screen Time during Play Centers' program hours will be kept to a minimum, in order to allow opportunities for other types of play indoors and outdoors as well as to align with current best practices regarding minimizing screen time for children. However, there may be special times and circumstances when the use of electronics would be permitted. In anticipation of this event, the following agreement must be on file in order for individual use of personal electronics in the Play Centers' program to be facilitated. We appreciate your adherence to the following terms regarding the use of personal electronic devices in Play Centers Inc.

It is understood and agreed that:

- 1. The Play Centers' participant named below is solely responsible for his/her electronic device.
- 2. He/She will ensure that his/her name is on the electronic device.
- 3. Sharing of electronic devices will not be permitted.
- 4. All video games must be rated "E" for "Everyone".
- 5. Any music player (i.e. iPod, mP3 player etc.) containing inappropriate content or language will not be permitted.
- 6. Play Centers will not be held responsible for any liability associated with inappropriate use, loss, damage, theft, etc. of personal electronic devices.

	Date / /
Child's Name Printed	
	Date / /
Child's Signature	
	Date / /
Parent's Name Printed	
	Date / /
Parent's Signature	
	Date / /
Director's Signature	(Revised 3/17 PQS)